FORM 1595	U.\$. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	N FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pi	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KC Metal Products Pty. Ltd.	NAME: ITW Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	ADDRESS: Queensway, Fforestfach, Swansea SA5 4ED
3. Name of Conveyance:	Wales, United Kingdom (ITW)
(x) Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution/Effective Date: 9/22/03	<u> </u>
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being flied together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,282,347
	5,755,083 6,006,498
Additional no	umbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Murray	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-8040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 3150-000	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DÓ NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	2/2/2/
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _ 3

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0407

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this

22 nd day of September 2003

BETWEEN:

KC METAL PRODUCTS PTY. LTD., an Australian company, ACN 006 521 642, of 24 Collins Road, Dromana, Victoria, Australia (KCM).

AND:

ITW LIMITED, an English company, of Queensway, Fforestfach, Swansea SA5 4ED, Wales, United Kingdom (ITW).

WHEREAS:

- KCM is the owner of United States of America Letters Patents (the Patents) for inventions short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto and the inventions the subject of the Patents (the Inventions), and
- ITW is desirous of acquiring and KCM has agreed to assign to ITW its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar Australian (AU\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged KCM hereby **ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER** unto ITW its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents in the United States of America TO HOLD the same unto ITW and its assigns absolutely.

SCHEDULE

Number	Title
5282347	Wrapping Apparatus
57 55083	Wrapping Apparatus with Shuttle Change
6006498	Film Stretching Apparatus

W:\forms\Assignment-U\$A.doc

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0408 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Deed of Assignment to be executed as of the date first herein specified.

)

Signed for and on behalf of KC Metal Products Pty. Ltd. by Director:

.HARGITAY

(Signature of authorised person)

(Name of authorised person)

Signed for and on behalf of ITW Limited by Directort

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

(Signature of authorised person)

(Name of authorised person)

W∆forme\Assignment-USA,doc

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0409